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Mr. David W. Yaldo, Esq.

Big Beaver Properies, LLC

4036 Telegraph Road, Suite 204

Bloomfield Hills 48302



Variance Statement 

 

 

We are appealing for relief from the sign code, 85.01.04(A)(3)  which states that “Sign Permits 
shall not be required for signs that are not visible from any adjacent right-of-way which do not 
exceed thirty-six square feet.” 

This variance is requested on the following grounds; 

• The menu boards in question are not seen from the right-of-way 
• The menu boards in question have a message portion of just 36.83 sf.  
• The frame and base of the menu boards are non-graphic. 

The code does not specifically address menu boards, but does state that no ground sign in a 
business district shall be more than 36 square feet, Chapter 85.02.05(4)(a). The message part of 
the ISMB menu is 36.83 square feet. The structural mounting to the footer is by rectangular 
steel tubes welded to a 41” steel plate bolted to anchor bolts in the concrete footer. This 4.25 
square foot area is being included in the total square footage for the menu unit. 

We conclude the area below the written messages of the menu is electrical and 
communications connections, and structural, but is covered with a metal panel front and back, 
for aesthetic and safety purposes. If this area of the unit were not included in the total square 
footage, the menu would be less than one square foot over the code requirement. We are 
asking for relief to allow these standard menus (2) for the Tim Horton’s Restaurant to be 
installed at its standard size and configuration. 

 

Thank you. 

Tim Horton’s Café and Bake Shop 
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88-20-26-226-005

1852 E BIG BEAVER -1862Address

Owner Name 1

School District

Homesteaded Percentage

Residential Year Built

Residential Floor Area

Residential Garage Area

Residential Basement Area

Residential Num Beds

Residential Full Baths

Residential Half Baths

Parcel ID

Residential Estimated Value

Com. / Ind. Num Bldgs

Com. / Ind. Year Built

Com. / Ind. Floor Area

Com. / Ind. Stories

Com. / Ind. Est. TCV

Last Sale Amount

Last Sale Date

Summary Land Value

BIG BEAVER PROPERTIES LLC

TROY

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

02/08/13

0

0

0

0

$0

0

0

$650,000

$134,860

Acreage 0.774

Taxable Value

State Equalized Value

Tax Parcel Assessment Report

13-Jun-2013Run Date:




